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Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20450_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20450_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

  
Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20450_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~

10000 
Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20525_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20525_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20525_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~

10000 
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Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20600_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20600_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

  
Band5_10MHz_QPSK_20600_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~

10000 
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_20850_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_20850_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_20850_1RB#0_3000~18000_3000~

18000 
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Band7_20MHz_QPSK_20850_1RB#0_18000~27000_18000

~27000 
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21100_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21100_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~30

00 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21100_1RB#0_3000~18000_3000

~18000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21100_1RB#0_18000~27000_18000

~27000 
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
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Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_3000~18000_3000

~18000 

  
Band7_20MHz_QPSK_21350_1RB#0_18000~27000_1800

0~27000 

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 

  
Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23060_1RB#0_3000~10000_300

0~10000 
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Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

  
Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23095_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band12_10MHz_QPSK_23130_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
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Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23780_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23780_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

  
Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23780_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23790_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23790_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23790_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
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Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23800_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23800_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

  
Band17_10MHz_QPSK_23800_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26140_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26140_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26140_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000

~20000 
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Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26365_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26365_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

  
Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26365_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000

~20000 
Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26590_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26590_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band25_20MHz_QPSK_26590_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000

~20000 
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Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26715_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26715_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

  
Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26715_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~

10000 
Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26740_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26740_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26740_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000~

10000 
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Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26765_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26765_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

  
Band26_5MHz_QPSK_26765_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
Band26_10MHz_QPSK_26740_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band26_10MHz_QPSK_26740_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000

~3000 

Band26_10MHz_QPSK_26740_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
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Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26865_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26865_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

  
Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26865_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26915_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26915_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26915_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
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Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26965_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 
Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26965_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

  
Band26_15MHz_QPSK_26965_1RB#0_3000~10000_3000

~10000 
Band38_20MHz_QPSK_37850_1RB#0_30~1000_30~1000 

  
Band38_20MHz_QPSK_37850_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band38_20MHz_QPSK_37850_1RB#0_3000~18000_3000

~18000 
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Band38_20MHz_QPSK_37850_1RB#0_18000~27000_1800

0~27000 

Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38000_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 

  
Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38000_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38000_1RB#0_3000~18000_300

0~18000 

  
Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38000_1RB#0_18000~27000_1800

0~27000 

Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38150_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 
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Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38150_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38150_1RB#0_3000~18000_300

0~18000 

  
Band38_20MHz_QPSK_38150_1RB#0_18000~27000_1800

0~27000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_1RB#0_3000~18000_300

0~18000 
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Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40340_1RB#0_18000~27000_1800

0~27000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~3

000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_1RB#0_3000~18000_300

0~18000 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_40690_1RB#0_18000~27000_1800

0~27000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 
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Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000~

3000 

Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_1RB#0_3000~18000_3000

~18000 

  
Band41_20MHz_QPSK_41140_1RB#0_18000~27000_180

00~27000 

Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133222_1RB#0_30~1000_30~10

00 

  
Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133222_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000

~3000 

Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133222_1RB#0_3000~10000_30

00~10000 
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Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133322_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 

Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133322_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000

~3000 

  
Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133322_1RB#0_3000~10000_300

0~10000 

Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133372_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0 

  
Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133372_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000

~3000 

Band71_20MHz_QPSK_133372_1RB#0_3000~10000_300

0~10000 
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Frequency Stability 

Test Result and Data 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwid

th 
Modulatio

n 
Channel 

RB 
Configure 

Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temper
ature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -13.16 -0.007000 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -16.78 -0.008926 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -18.58 -0.009883 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VN NT -9.27 -0.005351 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VL NT -8.81 -0.005085 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VH NT -9.07 -0.005235 / PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 VN NT -3.68 -0.004399 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 VL NT -9.13 -0.010915 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 VH NT -6.44 -0.007699 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 VN NT -7.91 -0.003120 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 VL NT -13.95 -0.005503 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 VH NT -17.40 -0.006864 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 VN NT -7.90 -0.011166 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 VL NT -6.69 -0.009456 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 VH NT -6.55 -0.009258 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 VN NT -9.71 -0.013676 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 VL NT -11.52 -0.016225 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 VH NT -10.60 -0.014930 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 VN NT -8.20 -0.004356 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 VL NT 3.30 0.001753 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 VH NT 2.65 0.001408 / PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VN NT -6.44 -0.007863 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VL NT -9.66 -0.011795 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 VH NT -5.58 -0.006813 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 VN NT -7.42 -0.008870 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 VL NT -11.36 -0.013580 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 VH NT -8.25 -0.009863 ±2.5 PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 VN NT -12.79 -0.004929 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 VL NT -14.19 -0.005468 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 VH NT -14.36 -0.005534 / PASS 
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Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 VN NT -16.26 -0.006254 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 VL NT -19.37 -0.007450 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 VH NT -11.04 -0.004246 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 VN NT -9.66 -0.014195 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 VL NT -6.08 -0.008935 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 VH NT -7.42 -0.010904 / PASS 

 

 
Temperature 

Band 
Bandwid

th 
Modulatio

n 
Channel 

RB 
Configure 

Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temper
ature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -10.99 -0.005846 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -8.24 -0.004383 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.73 -0.005707 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -16.18 -0.008606 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -20.94 -0.011138 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -17.48 -0.009298 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -20.54 -0.010926 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -8.93 -0.004750 / PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -17.37 -0.009239 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -30 -7.22 -0.004167 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -20 -13.13 -0.007579 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -10 -11.27 -0.006505 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 0 -9.04 -0.005218 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 10 -7.98 -0.004606 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.45 -0.004300 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 30 9.27 0.005351 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 40 -13.62 -0.007861 / PASS 

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 50 -11.56 -0.006672 / PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.20 -0.010998 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV -20 -10.53 -0.012588 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV -10 -7.07 -0.008452 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV 0 -7.97 -0.009528 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV 10 -6.05 -0.007233 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.47 -0.008930 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV 30 -4.13 -0.004937 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV 40 -5.74 -0.006862 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 10MHz QPSK 20525 50RB#0 NV 50 -2.83 -0.003383 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV -30 -15.02 -0.005925 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV -20 4.09 0.001613 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV -10 -12.59 -0.004966 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 0 11.72 0.004623 / PASS 
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Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 10 13.69 0.005400 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 20 17.74 0.006998 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 30 -15.11 -0.005961 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 40 -13.82 -0.005452 / PASS 

Band7 10MHz QPSK 21100 50RB#0 NV 50 -8.75 -0.003452 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 -7.64 -0.010799 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 -8.11 -0.011463 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 -8.75 -0.012367 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 -9.67 -0.013668 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 -12.12 -0.017131 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 -5.66 -0.008000 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 -5.78 -0.008170 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 -7.95 -0.011237 / PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 -7.37 -0.010417 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.64 -0.013577 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -20 -8.53 -0.012014 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -10 -11.90 -0.016761 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 0 -11.40 -0.016056 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 10 -8.55 -0.012042 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 20 -11.40 -0.016056 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 30 -8.43 -0.011873 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 40 -9.17 -0.012915 / PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.49 -0.006324 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.42 -0.002879 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV -20 -16.12 -0.008563 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV -10 -12.45 -0.006614 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV 0 -18.14 -0.009636 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV 10 -14.05 -0.007463 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV 20 2.26 0.001201 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV 30 -11.44 -0.006077 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV 40 -11.00 -0.005843 / PASS 

Band25 10MHz QPSK 26365 50RB#0 NV 50 -13.46 -0.007150 / PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.13 -0.011148 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -20 -5.78 -0.007057 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV -10 -6.78 -0.008278 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 0 -11.27 -0.013761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 10 -7.67 -0.009365 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.52 -0.007961 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 30 -13.52 -0.016508 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 40 -6.47 -0.007900 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 90) 
10MHz QPSK 26740 50RB#0 NV 50 -8.28 -0.010110 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV -30 -8.48 -0.010137 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV -20 -11.36 -0.013580 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV -10 -8.63 -0.010317 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV 0 -12.09 -0.014453 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV 10 -13.19 -0.015768 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV 20 -8.70 -0.010400 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV 30 -9.40 -0.011237 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV 40 -10.69 -0.012779 ±2.5 PASS 

Band26(

Part 22) 
10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 NV 50 -9.26 -0.011070 ±2.5 PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV -30 -14.06 -0.005418 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV -20 -8.13 -0.003133 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.27 -0.003958 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV 0 -8.04 -0.003098 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV 10 -4.82 -0.001857 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV 20 -5.39 -0.002077 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV 30 -6.48 -0.002497 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV 40 -11.37 -0.004382 / PASS 

Band38 10MHz QPSK 38000 50RB#0 NV 50 -11.46 -0.004416 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -30 4.11 0.001581 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -20 14.51 0.005581 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.41 -0.004004 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 0 -12.27 -0.004719 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 10 -16.15 -0.006212 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 20 -10.30 -0.003962 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 30 11.79 0.004535 / PASS 
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Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 40 -11.99 -0.004612 / PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 NV 50 -16.95 -0.006519 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.74 -0.008435 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.05 -0.008891 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV -10 -5.98 -0.008788 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV 0 -11.94 -0.017546 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV 10 -5.65 -0.008303 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV 20 -6.58 -0.009669 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV 30 -12.60 -0.018516 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV 40 -7.07 -0.010389 / PASS 

Band71 10MHz QPSK 133297 50RB#0 NV 50 -7.08 -0.010404 / PASS 

Note 1: Normal Voltage = 3.7V, Low Voltage = 3.15V, High Voltage = 4.26V, Normal Temperature = 

20 .℃  

Note 2: Judge based on the measured frequency error result, the fundamental wave emission of Band 

4/5/7/12/17/26/38/41/71 is kept within the authorized frequency band. 
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